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• ORDINANCE NO0 2188
AN ORDINANCE transferring Capital Improvement
funds in the amount of $69,195 from the Space
Conversion project to specific emergent type
projects and changing the title of the “Space
Conversion’ project to “Delinquent Wing Electrical!
Mechanical” project; revising the 1974 Juvenile
Court Capital Improvement Budget and amending

- Ordinance No. 1859, Section 8, Attachment No. 1,
as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL.OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted the transfer of

Improvement funds in the amount of $69,195 from the Space Conversion

to specific emergent type projects and a change in title of the

Conversion” project to “Delinquent Wing Electrical/Mechanical” project.

SECTION 2. The project descriptions attached hereto are adopted

and revise the 1974 Juvenile Court Capital Improvement Budget;

Ordinance No. 1859, Section 8, Attachraent No. 1, as amended.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this ~ 3~ day of

_________________ l9~7’-I.

PASSED this /~5~ day of _____________________________
- , l9?~’.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASRINGTON

rman

THOMAS M. FORSyTf-~E
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ATTEST:

Cie~’k of’~?r~ Council

APPROVED this /JWday of —~ ,

ecu t ive
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C.I.P. PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Project Number: 006016 Swimming Pool Renovation

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION

Fund: 00335 Youth Services Facilities
Dept.: 52 Juvenile Court
Program: 1 Law, Safety & Justice
Sub-Program~05 Confinement & Rehab.
Element: 01 Supervision & Admin. Support

1,799

• . . Annual Project Cost
• • . ‘74-’79 Project Cost
• . . Total Project Cost

REVENTJE SOURCES :

23,487
23,487

Renovate the existing Youth Service Center Swimming
Pool to include the support area, natatorium, filter and
Boiler Room in order to bring the pool up to acceptable
standards.

Census Tract 86
Location Youth Service Center

ACTIVITY

1. Design, prelim engineering

3. Construction

5. Contingency

6. Artistic Furnishings

1973
Budget

1974
Recommended

2,518

18,938

1975

232

23,487
23,487

33113 (A) Federal Revenue Sharing

Total Revenue

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

1979

23,4~T~

PROGRAM PROJECTION ($000)
1976 1977 1978

ORIGINAL COST ESTIMATE:
6 Month Actual 1973:_
Operating Cost 1974:_
Councilman District:

$23,487
-0-
-0-

5



Project Number: 006017 Delinquent Wing Roof

C.I.P. PROJECT DESCRIPTION

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION

‘~outh Services Facilities

- Juvenile Court

5. Contingency

Artistic Furnishings

• . . Annual Project Cost
• • . ‘74—’79 Project Cost
• . Total Project Cost

33113 (A) Federal Revenue Sharing

Total Revenue

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Re-roof the Delinquent Wing at the Youth Service
Center to eliminate extreme leaking conditions during
rainy weather.

3,000.

388

• ~ 39,178

39,178

• •~.• 39,178

Fund: 00335
Dept.: 52
Program: 1 Law, Safety & Justice
Sub-Program: 05 Confinement & Rehab.
Element gl Supervision & Admin Support

ACTIVITY

. Census Tract 86
, Location Youth Service Center

1.. Design, prelim engineering

3. Construction

A’

. 1973 . .. 1974 . . . PROGRAM PROJECTION ($000)
. Budget Recommended 1975 1976 • 1977 1978

4,200

31,590

REVENUE SOURCES

a

.1979

3,178
39,1,78

ORIGINAL COST ESTIMATE:
6 Month AcCua~. 1973:_
Operating Cost 1974:_
Cçuncilman District:

$39,178
-0—
-0-

5



Project Number: 006018 Kitchen Wing Electrical/Mechanical

C.I.P. PROJECT DESCRIPTION

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION

Fund: 00335 Youth Services Facilities
Dept.: 52 Juvenile Court
Program: 1 Law, Safety & Justice
Sub-Prograri 05 Confinement & Rehab
Element 01 Supervision & Admin Support

• • Annual Project Cost
• . . ‘74—’79 Project Cost

Total Project Cost

Census Tract_
Location

6,530
6,530

1974
Recommended 1975

PROJECTION ($000)
1977

REVENUE SOURCES

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
Renovate the sub-standard electrical system in’the
basement level of the Kitchen Wing to eliminate
existing hazards and code violations.

0 ORIGINAL COST ESTIMATE:_
6 Month Actual 1973:
Operating Cost 1974:
Councilman District:’

86
Youth Service. Center

ACTIVITY

Design, prelim engineering

3. Construction

5. Contingency

6. Artistic Furnishings

1973
Budget

PROGRAM
1976

S

700

5,265

500

65

[~,530i

1978 1979

33113 (A) Federal Revenue Sharing. 6,5’30

Total Revenue . 6,530

b $6,530
-0-
0~0—
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